
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMEN r 
Te Manatu Whakahiato Ora 

Bowen State Building, Bowen Street, Wellington 6011, PO Box 1556, Wellington 6140 • Telephone: 0-4-9 6 3300 • Facsimile: 0-4-918 0099 

21 JUN 2013 
Ms Leigh Bailllie 
fyi-request-888-a 7 xxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx.xxx.xx 

Dear Ms Baillie 

Thank you for your email of 28 May 2013 requesting, under the Offi :;ial Information Act 
1982, the following information: 

I wish to know how the ministry audits the taxpayers monies given to the Open 
Home Foundation annually. Understood in the year to 2012 to be 
$29,605,024.46. Are the annual audits online, if not, may I please have a copy of 
them? 

Organisations which provide services for Child, Youth and Family, such as the Open 
Home Foundation, must be approved under the Child, Youth and Family Standards for 
Approval. The Standards for Approval are based on legislation within section 396 and 
section 403 of the Children, Young Persons and Their Families Act 1 !:189. 

The complete Child, Youth and Family Standards of Approval are available online at 
www.cyf.govt.nz/documents/working-with-others/standards-of-approval.pdf. 

The Open Home Foundation is approved as a Child and Family Support Service under 
section 396 and a Community Service provider under section 403 of 1he Children, Young 
Persons and Their Families Act 1989. For the financial year 2011/'' 2, the Open Home 
Foundation received funding from the Ministry of $9,206,147, and for the financial year 
2012/13 a total of $9,241,731. I have enclosed a table which breaks down those totals 
by contracted service. 

The Standards for Approval ensure the Programme Quality Standards and Business 
Viability Standards are met. These are included so that organisations seeking formal 
approval status have robust policies and processes that ensure the ~,afety of all children 
and young people using their services, as well as the continu 3d viability of the 
organisation. 

One of the Business Viability Standards relates to effective financia' management. The 
annual audited accounts of each organisation are reviewed as pari of an organisation 
maintaining its approval status. 

With regards to your request for copies of Open Home Foundation::, audited accounts, 
Child, Youth and Family don't maintain copies of each organisation':; audited accounts. 
Therefore I am unable to provide this information, under section .. 8( e) of the Official 
Information Act. You may contact the organisation directly to request copies of this 
documentation. 

child, youth 
and family 
tamatti, te rangatahi, 

taP atu ki te whamm 

J,.~ family& 
~~ communityservices ~ ratonga a-whanau, a-hapori 

I ... STUDYLIN K 
.. , Hoto Akoranga 

~: 
· ~· Work and Income 
-"', Te Hiranga Tangata 



I hope you find this information about Ministry funding to the Open Home Foundation 
helpful. You have the right to seek an investigation and review of my response by the 
Ombudsman, whose address for contact purposes is: 

The Ombudsman 
Office of the Ombudsman 
PO Box 10-152 
WELLINGTON 6143 

If you have any questions about the services that Child, Youth and Family contracts 
Open Home Foundation to provide, please contact Gordon McKenzif" on (04) 918 9313 
or xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx in the first instance. 

Yours sincerely 



Open Home Foundation funding by the Ministry of Social Development for the 2012 and 2013 financial years 
--~------- -- --

Child, 
Youth and 
Family 

Contracted Service F2012 F2013 
----c-c:----::--

___2hared Care provide?._~~~ lwi Soc1al S~!!IC~ _ _9_~ Child and Fa:niiy Support Serv1ce for CYF referrals 
------c------- ---- __ , 

S1 _340.502 $1428.743 
_:,:,__:_:c_:_::_--:---'-------

$12,859 S12,859 ~?upervi_~-e~_stru~-~~~red program~es for youtll at nsk 

Care and Permanency work for Children and Young Persons whose custody IS transferred from CYF to an IWi -----c:c$572 172 ~--$=-4c:6c-4·_ 102 

. Soc~~ S~!1ce or C~ild an~af12~Y Supp~~t Ser_~~c~---- _____ _ 
Provision of care for Ctllldren and Young People referred for FGC under S19 by approved !w1 Social Serv1ces or 
Chrld and Famriy Support Servrces (CFSS) 

$2,362.918 ---$2.139,174 

----------' r- - . -- -'-'--- --- -------
: Permanen~y Establ:shment and_ Socral Work Support _______________ L_ $397.244 

! One to one specialist caregiver services -----f---::--:-::::-::=+---::-$::-::141,688 : 

$596,850 I 

I S _c_e_U_nr-ts---P~st lnvestrgatron Requrred ____________ $402.932 $3243o61 

, apeu~c supported housrng- Vulnerable teen parents <l.nd therr chrldren $245,000 $245,000 I 
______________ --__ -_-_-_-_-++----~-~~$--:37~2~4~5--:?_+_--~$~3~6i'659j j Family support ser_vr--c-'-e--s ____ _ 

j Support Packages including respite care 
1--- ---~-

1 Provision of Children's supervised access serv1ces for self referred and CYF referred families (Limited Availability 
refer Handbook before using this Service Type) 

$2.136.755 s1 .820.930 1 

$1,827 

i Home for L1fe home based social work services $249,200 I 

I Fundrng for provider and service develop_m_e-nt____________ ~-$336 742 $391,451 

lProvrsron ~f~~~!Ji~rm care for Childr~;:;and Young Peopl.;--by approved lwr So~ral Servrces. CulturaiS~cral s254~594 $325.696 
~~~~~Fand Child and Family Support Serv1ces for referrals that have has the1r custody transfer to the provider , 

I Provi~i~-~ of school-based -~-~cia I workers to ass-i-~t children whose s~~ial and family circu~-~tances put them at risk--~--- $82,482 --$7 47381 
I of not ach1ev1ng good health, education and welfare outcomes. ____ ... ··-----~" 1 

1-=~-:~~k=::~:~:2e~~~:~onse to raie"~s~ ~~cal s§U ---- _ :~~~ :~H---$~1~ ~~~ 1 

I !~:;~,:ns:~~~::a~~tt 1:~~~:t~~=c=s~llrng :ervrces to chrld-:r:t,:: of. or wrtne:s to fa:rly vrolence (Crrme-- ---$15:19~ : $
9
Siis'6' 

Prevention) 1 

J Nat1onal Home for Life services·i-nc-lu_d_i~-g-n-at-ro_n_a_l_ma_n_a_ge_m_e-nt_o_f"'t_h_e--:-H-o-m--e---cfo_r_L_rf"'e_S_e-rvice. contact centre intake i $174,118 '-----$83.786 1 

allocation __ ~anagement. call ce~'ltre charges and IT T_e.chn1cal support Ser~1ces ____ 1 ___ ~----------i-

Social Workers 1n Schools Group Programme L $4.586 , 
~--Spec1a~t Youth_d~y ~~ogr~-n:m~s ----------- ---~ ___ S_2:_4"."-ooc:.o=--j 

! Child, Youth and Family Total $9,142,077 $9,214,306 • 

1 Family and 1 CRF Canterbury Earthquake [CC] 
i Community r NGO Study Aw~-~-ds ______ .. 

-----=--=----_---_ -_[-'-_-_-_ --'$25,000 +,_-_-__ -_-_---... ,, __ , 

1 

Services 1--- - - ______ .. ___ _ 
L Strengthe~1ng F~-~li1es- NGO -----·· ·---------
i Family and Community Services Total · ----------1 Total-- ----------- ------ ---- ---

1 s2o.ooo : s22.oo5 

+---$:c1c-9_,0_7o_J__ $5420 ' 
$64,070 . $27,425 

----~-~ +------::-::---::--:- ~ 
$9,206,147 $9,241,731 : 


	Baillie, Leigh - Final Response dated 21 June 2013
	SKMBT_60113062116270

